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If you are picking up this booklet to find out something about Norfolk 
Seniors Cricket, the first thing you need to know is that there is a 
great deal of very enjoyable cricket open to over 50s in Norfolk. We 
have over 50s, over 60s, and over 70s teams. We play on good 
grounds with umpires and scorers. You would be playing with and 
against people of your own age, ability and mobility. No more being 
the oldest in your team!  We play in national competitions and we 
play friendlies. We go on tour and we host touring sides. Our 60s 
play in an early season tournament in Malta each year, and we have 
hosted games against the o60 Australian tourists and touring o60 
and o70 Australian state sides. Competitive games are standardly 45 
overs and on weekday afternoons. If you are in your late 40s, we still 
want to hear from you as we want you on our radar for when you are 
50. We invite players who are 45+ to play as some of our friendlies 
are either open age games, or the opposition do not mind someone 
late 40s as they are trying out players too. Or come along to our 
winter indoor nets or our pre-season nets. Seniors cricket is thriving 
and is hugely enjoyable to play. Come and join us!  
Andy Gregory, Chair, Norfolk Seniors CC. 
 

What We Do 
Norfolk Seniors run two over 50s sides in national competitions.  
We run two over 60s sides in national competitions as well as an 
o60s/o70s friendly side.  
We run an over 70s side in the national competition.  
All the competitive sides play some friendlies as well, and we have 
some friendly fixtures as ‘Norfolk Seniors’ where we play as a mix of 
50, 60 and 70 year olds. 
We play some charity games. 
We run winter indoor nets and pre-season outdoor nets. 
We are affiliated to the ECB and the Norfolk Cricket Board. 
 

For more information contact: 
Joe Perry (Secretary): 07729 525553 joe.n.perry@hotmail.co.uk 
Andy Gregory (Chair): 07539 394747 andrew.gregory@ucl.ac.uk  

mailto:joe.n.perry@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:andrew.gregory@ucl.ac.uk
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Over 50s 1st XI Captain: 
Buzz Irons 07748 302551 neilix30@hotmail.com 
 
Over 50s 2nd XI Captain: 
Roger Carpenter 07809 686840 rogercarpy@aol.com 
 
Over 60s 1st XI Captain: 
Graham Taylor 07776 357746 taylor.graham63@gmail.com  
 
Over 60s 2nd XI Captain: 
Chris Palmer 07747 602715 chris-sue@thepalmers3.plus.com  
 
Over 60s/70s Friendly XI: 
Mike Banham 07818 070490 mike@banhams.supanet.com 
 
Over 70s 1st XI Captain: 
Ian Parkin 07770 770571 isparkin7@gmail.com  
 
Treasurer:  
Mike Banham 07818 070490 mike@banhams.supanet.com 
 
Fixture Secretary: 
Andy King 07828 774252 tmkking@hotmail.co.uk  
 
Kit Suppliers: 
https://teamwear.nxt-sports.com/shop/norfolk-seniors-cricket-club 
 
Club Websites: http://www.norfolk50ccc.co.uk, 
https://norfolkseniors.play-cricket.com/home 

 
Club Facebook Page: Search by ‘Norfolk Seniors Cricket’ 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1515583072084785 
 
Club Twitter Account: NorfolkSeniorsCricket, @CricketNorfolk 
https://twitter.com/CricketNorfolk 
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Wednesday 17th May  
Norfolk v Leicestershire at Old Buckenham CC                       12:30 
 
Wednesday 24th May   
Northamptonshire v Norfolk 
 
Wednesday 31 May Free week 
 
Wednesday 7th June   
Norfolk v Suffolk at Old Buckenham CC                                     12:30 
 
Wednesday 14th June   
Norfolk v Bedfordshire at Old Buckenham CC                            12:30 
 
Wednesday 21 June Free week 
 
Wednesday 28th June  
Norfolk v Cambridgeshire at Old Buckenham CC                       12:30 
 
Wednesday 5th July   
Lincolnshire v Norfolk   
 
Wednesday 14 July Free week 
 
Wednesday 19th July   
Huntingdonshire v Norfolk 
 
Provisional Dates for Knockout Rounds  
Last 16 Sunday 30 July  
Quarter Final Sunday 13 August  
Semi Final Sunday 27 August  
Final Sunday 10 September 

 
 
 

mailto:neilix30@hotmail.com
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https://teamwear.nxt-sports.com/shop/norfolk-seniors-cricket-club
http://www.norfolk50ccc.co.uk/
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnorfolkseniors.play-cricket.com%2Fhome&data=05%7C01%7Candrew.gregory%40ucl.ac.uk%7C9709ae97218248ba852e08da8d9fdd71%7C1faf88fea9984c5b93c9210a11d9a5c2%7C0%7C0%7C637978014997587225%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5WwwG45ocTKMXLGxImBCSzjrNtbhoS8uSVHc5%2BuaolA%3D&reserved=0
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Wednesday 3rd May  
Norfolk v Middlesex at Diss CC 
 
Wednesday 10th May    
Essex v Norfolk 
 
Wednesday 17 May Free week  
 
Wednesday 24th May   
Norfolk v Bedfordshire at Diss CC 
 
Wednesday 31st May    
Suffolk v Norfolk 
 
Wednesday 7 June Free week  
 
Wednesday 14th June     
Norfolk v Essex at Fakenham CC 
 
Wednesday 21st June 
Middlesex v Norfolk 
 
Wednesday 28th June  
Norfolk v Suffolk 
 
Wednesday 5th July    
Bedfordshire v Norfolk at Dunstable Town CC 
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Tuesday 26th April 
Norfolk v Buckinghamshire at Mundford CC 
 
Tuesday 2nd May 
Hertfordshire v Norfolk at Bishops Stortford CC. 
 
Tuesday 9th May 
Norfolk v Cambridgeshire at Saham Toney CC. 
 
Tuesday 16th May 
Norfolk v Bedfordshire at Old Buckenham CC. 
 
Tuesday 23rd May 
Suffolk v Norfolk at Mildenhall CC. 
 
Tuesday 30th May 
Buckinghamshire v Norfolk at Amersham CC. 
 
Tuesday 6th June 
Norfolk v Hertfordshire at Mundford CC 
 
Tuesday 13th June 
Cambridgeshire v Norfolk at Wisbech CC. 
 
Tuesday 20th June 
Bedfordshire v Norfolk 
 
Tuesday 27th June 
Norfolk v Suffolk at Mellis CC. 
 
4th August: Rain Replays – 11th August: Free Week 
18th August: Rain Replays – 25th August: Free Week 
 
Knock out stages (60s 1sts and 60s 2nds) 
August 8th (reserve 15th), August 22nd (reserve 29th) 
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Tuesday April 25th    
Hertfordshire v Norfolk at Letchworth CC. 
 
Tuesday May 2nd    
Suffolk v Norfolk at Clay Hall Farm, Ipswich CC 
 
Tuesday May 9th  
Norfolk v Lincolnshire at Mundford CC 
 
Tuesday May 16th    
Buckinghamshire v Norfolk at Farnham Common CC 
     
Tuesday May 23rd    
Bedfordshire v Norfolk 
 
Tuesday June 6th  
Norfolk v Cambridgeshire at Old Buckenham CC 
 
Tuesday June 13th   
Norfolk v Buckinghamshire at Saham Toney CC 
 
Tuesday June 20th    
Lincolnshire v Norfolk at Bourne CC.                                          12:30  
 
Tuesday June 27th  
Norfolk v Suffolk at Mundford CC 
 
Tuesday July 4th  
Norfolk v Herts at Garboldisham CC 
 
Tuesday July 11th    
Cambridgeshire v Norfolk at Wisbech CC 
 
Tuesday July 25th    
Norfolk v Bedfordshire at Garboldisham CC 

Over 70s 1st XI Fixtures                                                    8 
 
Thursday 4th May         
Norfolk v Essex at Mundford CC 
 
Thursday 11th May  
Norfolk v Cambs/ Hunts at Saham Toney CC 
 
Thursday 18th May   
Lincs/ Ridings at Grantham CC 
 
Thursday 25th May   
Hertfordshire v Norfolk at Knebworth CC 
 
Thursday 1st June     
Suffolk v Norfolk at Woolpit CC 
 
Thursday 8th June   
Norfolk v Derby/ Staffs at Fakenham CC 
 
Thursday 15th June     
Essex v Norfolk at Colchester & East Essex CC 
 
Thursday 22nd June   
Cambs/ Hunts at Wisbech CC 
 
Thursday 29th June   
Norfolk v Lincs/ Ridings at Fakenham CC 
 
Thursday 6th July   
Norfolk v Hertfordshire at Mundford CC 
 
Thursday 13th July   
Norfolk v Suffolk at Saham Toney CC   
 
Thursday 20th July   
Derby/ Staffs v Norfolk 
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All ages, all club members welcome 
Tuesday 5th September  
Norfolk v Nomads at Diss CC                                                  11:30 
 
Thurs 28th September  
East Herts Cavaliers v Norfolk at Chingford CC            12:30 

 
Over 50s 
Wednesday 23rd August  
Two Counties v Norfolk   

 
Over 60s 1st XI 
Tuesday 18th April  
Suffolk 2nds v Norfolk at Ipswich CC             12:30 

 
Over 60s 2nd XI 
Thursday 20th April  
Norfolk o60s 2nd XI v Norfolk o70s at Fakenham CC  12:30 
 

Over 70s 
Thursday 20th April  
Norfolk o70s v Norfolk O60s 2nd XI at Fakenham CC.    12:30 
 
Tuesday 25th April – Paul Clayden Memorial Match  
Norfolk v Norfolk/Suffolk O75s at Old Buckenham  12:30 
 
Thursday 27th July  
Norfolk v Leicestershire O70s at Fakenham CC   

 
Charity Match 
August TBA 
Norfolk v Bob Willis Prostate Fund XI at Old Buckenham CC. 
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Thursday 27th April  
Norfolk v Two Counties at Old Buckenham   
 
Wednesday 7th June  
Essex 3rds v Norfolk at Frinton CC   
 
Wednesday 12th July  
Norfolk v Essex 3rds at Old Buckenham CC  
 
August TBA 
Norfolk v East Anglia Veteran Ladies at Old Buckenham CC 
 
Thurs 7th September  
Two Counties v Norfolk at Copford CC                        12:00 
  
Over 60s Malta Tour 
Our over 60s take part in a Seniors Cricket Festival in Malta. In 2019 
we did reasonably well, only losing to Yorkshire in the final, beating 
three Counties on the way! 
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Sunday 21st May 
Mundford v Black Sheep at Mundford CC 
 
Sunday 11th June   
Hingham v Black Sheep at Hingham CC 
 
Sunday 30th July    
Thetford v Black Sheep at Thetford CC 
 
Wednesday 2nd August  
Black Sheep v Roving Reporters at Mattishall CC 
 
Sunday 13th August  
Diss v Black Sheep at Diss CC 
 
Sunday 1st October   
Ashby v Black Sheep at Ashby CC                                             12:00 
 
Black Sheep Match Manager: Andy Gregory 
andrew.gregory@ucl.ac.uk    07539 394747 
 

The Black Sheep Cricket Club has raised 
over £90,000 for children’s charities since its 
inception in 1989. Made up of Senior Norfolk 
cricketers, we play 5 or 6 games a year 
mostly on Sundays against local club teams 
who raise money throughout the year to 
donate to our funds. This money is allocated 

to individual local children who, due to a variety of illnesses, require 
specific help to enhance the quality of their lives. Black Sheep 
Cricket Club is always looking to expand its pool of playing and 
supporting members. Please contact us if you are interested in 
playing. No age limits for playing for Black Sheep! 

 

Our Sponsors 
 

   
 
 

https://www.doublegclothing.com 

01553 761047 
 
Our club sponsors are DoubleG Clothing of King’s Lynn who provide 
a wide a range of services including embroidery, printing and 
engraving and TM Ski & Travel Ltd, who specialise in ski holidays. 
We look forward to working with them over the next few years. We 
are very grateful for their help which we see as a major resource in 
being able to grow the club and make it successful and are happy to 
carry their logos on our kit. 

 

TM 
SKI & TRAVEL LTD                    

https://www.tmskiandtravel.com 
+44 (0)1502 440587 

 
 

EMBROIDERY, 
PRINTING & 
ENGRAVING 
SPECIALISTS 
 

 

mailto:andrew.gregory@ucl.ac.uk
https://www.doublegclothing.com/
tel:01553%20761047
https://www.tmskiandtravel.com/

